  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
January, 2004 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
MC1413/D
MC1413, MC1413B,
NCV1413B
High Voltage, High Current
Darlington Transistor Arrays

CASE 751B
Device Package Shipping †
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC1413D SOIC−16 48 Units/Rail
MC1413DR2 SOIC−16 2500 Tape & Reel
See general marking information in the device marking
section on page 4 of this data sheet.
DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
MC1413P PDIP−16 500 Units/Rail
MC1413BD SOIC−16 48 Units/Rail
MC1413BDR2 SOIC−16 2500 Tape & Reel
MC1413BP PDIP−16 500 Units/Rail
NCV1413BDR2 SOIC−16 2500 Tape & Reel
MC1413PG PDIP−16
(Pb−Free)
500 Units/Tubes
MC1413BDR2G SOIC−16 2500 Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.